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1 Paron Hutchinson 

HUTCHINSON F /;.MIL Y 

about / / /1767 perhaps near New London, Connecticut 
no ·proof 

5/25/1833, diabetis ae 66, Caledonia Presbyterian 
Cemetery, Caledonia, N. Y. 

I /1787 either Connecticut or Massachusetts 

Han:::1.ah Nettleton / /1767 about 

Nettleton 2/21/1846 ae 79 (She is blind), Caledonia, New York 

CHILDREN: All except the first two baptized 9/1/1806, ;;,iest Hill Church 
Sherburne, Chenango County, New York 

z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

*Sally 
*Polly 
*Hollarn 
*Cynthia 
*H':l.nnah 
*Semantha 
*Aaron, Jr. 
*Lewis Nelson 
*Laura Miranda 

REFERENCES: 

/ /1788 about 
3/2/1790 
/ /1791/ 2 
/ /1795, in New York 
/ /1797 
I /180 
I /1803 - 3/28/1827 
3/28/1805 
3/28/1805, twin 

The baptisms are in a book in the Sherburne, New York Library and they have the 
names mixed. They give Lewis Nelson as two individuals and Hollarn is given as 
Holburn. 

Livingston County Court House, Geneseo, in the estate settlement says 5 daughters 
and 3 sons or a total of 8. 

Noah Hutchinson of Smyrna testifies in 1833 that he knew Aaron for about 35 years 
in Smyrna and that there was a daughter who died and left an heir, that she (the 
daughter) died long ago. 

Aaron Hutchinson is listed in the 1800 Census of Sherburne but I think he came 
about 1795 since a 1850 census record said daughter Cynthia was born in New York. 

1790 Census, Massachusetts lists Aaron in Greenfield, Massachusetts along with 
Jesse Hutchinson and Joseph Simons. Joseph Simons also migrated to Sherburne 
Ne'.v Ycrk a..."ld the Hutchinson and Simons Family inte!"-mar:ry there, 

There is probably a relationship between Jesse, Noah and Aaron Hutchinson but 
proof is lacking. 

Newport Mercury question column #650 and 651 says Aaron Hutchinson born near 
New London, Connecticut and also suggests the maiden name of the wife to be 
Hannah Pettingill. A descendent of Aaron Hutchinson said Hannah Nettleton. 
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2 / ./1788 about . Sally Hut~hinson 
Aaron 10/19/1806 ae 18, Sherburne, New York, West Hill 

m pro·babl y about / /1805 

Charles P Jewell / /17 --- / /18 
Jewell 

CHILDREN: 

11 *Harriet I /1806 

This is based on circumstantial evidence. 
An old letter sent to the Simons Family by a man named Jewell is postmarked 
in Cattaragus County. 

3 Polly Hutchinson 
Aaron 

3/2/1790 probably i~ Massachusetts 

6/2/1852 aged 62y 3m, Sherburne, West Hill 

12/5/1805, probably in Smyrna, New York 

Nathan Sutliff 4/5/1782 

5/11/1857, Wheatland, Monroe County, but close to the 
Livingston County Line 

Joseph Sutliff, Jr. and wife, m 4/2il771, Bolton, Connecticut Widow Zerviah 
Webster Cobb, she widow of 

CHILDREN: Joseph Cobb, Bolton, Connecticut 

12 Hopy 
13 *Milo 
14 *Julius :N(elson)? 
15 Cynthia 
16 Nelson 
17 *Cynthia 
18 *Nelson 
19 *Mary M. 
20 *Hopy M. 
21 *Esther Ann 

7/30/1807 - 9/20/1822, Vfest Hill 
10/23/1809, Smyrna 
5/9/1812, Smyrna 
6/18/1814 - 4/ /1815 no grave found 
5/21/1816 - 8/21/1817 no grave found 
4/4/1818 
5/10/1820 - 10/14/1849 
3/27/1826 
/ /1829? 

4/29/1832 

Source: Munson-ts History of Smyrna p 138 and Bible Records in Norwich, New 
York Library. 

NOTE: In tracing Hutchinson and families into which they married or lived nea~ 
I have noted what may have been a migration from Bolton, Connecticut 
to .Greenfield, Massachusetts vicinity and thence to Sherburne, New York. 
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-
4 Hollam ~tchins on. / /171/92 

Aaron 
._9/17/1858 aged 67 died in: Wheatland at home of Lewis 

Nelson. his brother. Rochester, 
New York Newspaper 9/20/1858 
Column 1 page 3. No grave found· 

I /181_, probably in Smyrna, N. Y. 

Octavia Simons 5/lZ/1797 

10/19/1842 aa 44, 
Joseph Simons, Rev •. Soldier 

m Greenfield, Mass. 
Elizabeth Wells 

Wbeatland1 Monroe. County, N. Y. 
Rochester Daily D r.hocrat,. 
Story is she wai; btried in the woods 
on the farm with othe r child-r en ~d 
no grave has been found. 

CHILDREN: There may be more 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

*Joslyn I /1816/17 probably in Smyrna. N. Y. 
*Lewis N(elson) I /18 
*Myron I /18 
*Jane I /1833 Wheatla-.id, Monroe County 

Ellen I /1838 • 2/27/1849 in 11th year 
Arthur I /1841 - 7/4/1842 probably ae 18 months. 

H~ m 2nd / /1843 about 

Mary Cone Pitkin Pierce 2/12/1806 

< : .. 

Eleazur Pitkin (1762-1822) 

Mehitabel Cone 

4/12/1870, Livonia Union Cemetery 
Livingston County, Marker does not 

mention Hutchinson and calls her 
widow of S'hepard Pierce 

Widow of Shepard Pierce, Lavonia 5/29/1798 - 8/16/1842 (From Connecticut) 
He the son of Job Pierce and 1st wife 

Jerusha Mery (Merry) / /1780 - / /1802 3 children 
Job Pierce has a 2nd wife--Mercy Stevens and by her 6 children 

CHILDREN: 

Probably Hollarn pad none by the second wife. However there is an 
Elizabeth and Wells Hutchinson whose parents are in doubt though they do 
belong to this Hutcbinson Family 

CHILDREN: Mary Cone Pitkin Pierce •s by her 1st husband Shepard Pierce 

Charles H. 10/3/1827 m Sam h A Smith 
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Fanny M. 

Mary ·Eliza Pier ce 

9/30/1831 m,lst Dr. G. O. DuR ella 
m 2nd Prof. s.- · ·. B. Barton 

Louisville, Kentucky 
/ · /1830 - 3/1/1831 lZ months, York Forks Cemetery 

Livingston County; N. Y. 

Note: There is a grave stone for Shepard Pierce and his wife in the Livonia 
Cemetery but the peculiar thing is that she is _called Mary C. Pitkin, wife of 
Shepard Pierce and no mention is made of Hollam Hutchinson. 

·Sometime in the 1840's Mary Cone Pitkin Pierce Hutchinson and Hollam 
Hutchinson got involved with the State of Connecticut; This was at the time 

· Hollarn went thru bankruptcy court in Rochester~ New York and had to sign 
that he would not use her property other than for her benefit. 

Hollarn Hutchinson was a member of the assembly from Livingston County, New 
York, 1855. He is called miller and merchant for 20 years of Monroe and 
Livingston Counties. This is included in the newspaper obituary. 

One time Hellam bought land with a Ward F. Mann along Honeoye Creek and Halls 
Mills in either Monroe or Livingston County but it might have been in Ontario 
County. 

From an old letter I found that Arthur was ill but an infant in 1842. Lewis and M 
Myron were in Wheatland with the father and that the mother (Hannah 
Nettleton or Pettingill Hutchinson) was ill and blind in 1842. Another ol~ let
ter states that the father (Aaron Hutchinson) died soon after they moved but 
had owned a wonderful farm. The father died in 183 3. 

Charles H. Pierce,. son of Shepard Pierce and Mary Cone Pierce -{iater Hutchin
son) graduated from Union College and was Secretary of the Toledo, Wabash 
and Great Western Ra·ilroad. 

5 Cynthia Hutchinson 
Aaron 

/ /1795, New York 

4/20/1872 ae 77 in Buffalo, New York but buried 
in Caledonia Presbyterian Church 

m / /182 about Cemetery, Caledonia, New York 

,....;,,_, 
vu.a. .. 

probably in Smyrna 

Ephz, aim Finch / /1797, Oneio.a County 
10/18/1863 ae 66, Caledonia Presbyterian Cemetery 

Seeley Finch and wife Mary (Polly) Eggleston 

CHILDREN: 

28 *Miranda / /1821 about 
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29 *Franklin 
30 *Octavia 
31 Mary 
32 Elvira 

/ /1823 about 
/ /1827 about 
/ /1829 about 
I /1836 a.bout 

' 
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NOTE: Ephraim Finch'-s parents died within a short'time of each other in an 
epidemic around 1812 or 1813 and the will filed at Batavia had to appoint 
guardians for the children. A Nathaniel Eggleston, William Keyes (think he 
is the one who later married Semantha Hutchinson or is a relative of the one 
who did) and a Joseph Blackman post the bond. They lived at Caledonia. 
There were Egglestons at or in Chenango County and perhaps _Ephr . .aim was 
sent back to that vicinity to live with relatives. · 

Since the Hutchinson Family did not leave Smyrna until around 1832 the 
marriages of the children should have occurred in that vicinity. The son 
Hollarn did leave earlier and the sisters may have visited him and married 
in Monroe or Livingst.::,:n County while on a visit. 

6 Hanra h Hutchins on 
Aaron 

/ /1827 about 

James Jackson 

Jackson 
and wife 

CHIID REN: 

33 *Harlow 
34 *Hannah 
35 *Lewis N(elson)? 
36 Eliza 
37 · *Andrew 

James Jackson 

had m arrieci iirsi 

Celia 

CHILDREN: 1st wife 

Nothing known 

/ /1797 about 

3/24/1834 ae 37. Brockport, Lake Road Cemetery in 
Town of Sweeden. Located on Route 
19 ~N:lw York just sourth of the 
Million Dcllar Highway. I found no 

/ /1779 about mar~er. for her but got the date from 
cemetery records iI!, Rochester~ N~ . 

10/26/1861 ae 82 Y. ·public library. 

/ /1828 
/ /182 
I /18 -
/ /183 
/ /183-

i i 

/ /1785 

Hi~ .stone is in the Brockport 
Cemetery in the old part near the 
road. 

5/7/1827 ae 42. She is on the grave stone with him at 
Brockp9rt, New York. 



HUTCHINSON FAMILY 

James Jackson 

m 3rd 

Lydia Palmer Jacoby / /1786 

She is, probably a:-widow J /1873 

She later na: rried 

Babcock., ·or, Riga., Monrp, .C~l,lnty,: New York 
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NOTE: In 1833 the children w.ere all mi~Q~~ and o.£ Sw.eeden; Monroe Courity. 
In 1880 Eliza does not share in Lewis Hutchinson •s estate. 

7 Semantha Hutchinson / /180;_;_, .,:1:rnyr:q.a, . ,New. 1<?rk. 
Aa:-on 

m / /182 about 

William Keyes 

Keyes 

!'?,/8/188.5, Orn~_na, .MLchig~Il, Presbyteria~ Church 
Cemetery 

5/1/1798, Winstead, Connecticut (no proof) 

9/5/1880, Omenc>, Michigan, Presbyterian Cemetery 

CHILDREN: Ther.e should be 9 

39 *Sidney 
40 William, Jr •. 
41 *Amanda 
42 · *Gir1 

ll/lJ/1839 
I . ,/\828 or 1831 
I -/1833 
/. /1835 

In 1880 the first 3 apparently lived in Ornena, Michigan 

William Keyes was the blacksmith in Caledonia, ,Livingston County. He :rra de many 
many of the iron door knockers in the town. 

Semantha1·s death notice is in the Rochester Union Advocate, page z,. Column 2. 

8 

It gives age as about 80 and death at Northport, Leelanau County; Michigan. 

Aaron Hutchinson, Jr. 
Aaron 

I /183 

:Sarah ·Merry 

Whiting Merry 

Elizabeth 

I /1803 
3/6/1837 ae 34, Caledonia Pre~byterian Cemetery 

I /1813-: 

3/6/1845 a.e 32, Caledonia Presbyterian Cemetery 
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CHILDREN: Not sure of these 

43 Albert 
44 Wells 
45 Elizabeth 

/ /1837 - 3/28/1867 ae 30 buried at sea 
I /183 
/ /183-
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-l . .~ ; 

1850 Census lists Albert with the Finch's. Could he have served in the Civil War? 

I*m not sure if Wells and Elizabeth are Albert's ~Jioth.er and sister or his children 
or if they belong to a different family. They .ar.e J:1amed as heirs in the · 
settlement of Aaron Hutchinson's, Jr. 1s brothe.~, .·Lewis Nelson Hutchinson 
and they just must belong to him someway by the process of elimination, 

NOTE:. There is also a probable relation between Sarah Merry and Jerusha 
Merry, See page 3. 

9 Lewis Nelson Hutchinson 3/28/1805, Chenango County, New York 
Aaron 

7/3/1879, Caledonia P;~~b~erian Cemetery 
.... 

I /18 probably at Smyrna, New York 

Sophia Fox 8/24/1808 

Fox 1/9/1879 

CHILDREN: 

If there were any children, they must have died before the parents. 

Proof: His estate distributed to his brothers am sisters or their heirs. 
Rochester, New York Probate.for. settlement. Also there should be 
somethingiin ;1;he Federal Co

0

uri '~t Rochest.er relating to his estate. There 
was a cijs.put~ about land sold for ·a railroad or street railway. 

NOTE: This Lewis Hutchinson is not to be confused with the ot!E r Lew is Hutchin
son 6/1/1804 - 7/19/1687. The parents of this man are John and probably 
John's first wife Cynthia ______ although it could be the second wife 
Ann 

lC Laura Miranda Hui:chinson 3i28il805, Chenango County, New York 
Aaron lZ/ 21/1879, Bergen, bur.ial East Bloomfield. Grave 

• 
1 /182 

Amon Lam phi er 

not found. Death notice in 
Rochester, New Yorlt'paper . 

/ /1805, Vermont (Vital records in Ve;m~nt do· not 
I /18 have his birth so there i~ :i;io proof. ) 

Gurdon Lamphier and wife Susannah Peck · · ', .... , ·· ·· · · 
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CHILDREN: 

46 Charles 
47 *Delia 
48 Sarah 
'49 •·Esther 
50 Mary 
51 Marsha· ·· · 
52 ·*Jolin A. · 
53 ·· · Geo-rge W. 
54 , · Mn-a: ·, ·: · 

/ /1829 
/ /1831 
I /1834 

·/ /18. 
I /18 39 
/. ./1840 
· I ·:/.1841- , 

f. JIB , . 
I .:-/18: 

These children may or may not be ·correct : , . _ 
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The family at one time lived in Caledonia. They may also have lived in Lima and 
the Bloomfields. All are in New York State. 

11 Harriet Jewel 
Aaron Sally 

/ /18 

/. /.1806, Smyrna,. New · York 

I /18 · 

Herman Stillwell / /1 

Stillwell / / 

CHILDREN: 

Not· known 

. . 

NOTE: There is nOj>roof -cf;this other than that in the naming o~ the heirs for the 

13 

court at Geneseo· Ha-r::oiet Stillwell is nanJ.ed. _Since all the other children 
are named so definitely and Sally is dead and a witness testified she left 
an heir this •woman- looks like the h~ir:. 

Milo Sutliff 
Aaron Polly 

f /184 

Demaris :case. 

10/ 23/18{)?, _ Smyrna, Ne~: york 

9/1/1871, suddenly in Oeveland, Ohio 

I· /1313 

Case 7/6/1843, no grave found. Perhaps np,na rker. 

CHILDREN:·· 1sso "Gens us~ ~sherburne, pag~ 165 

55 *Mor1'is K. / /1842-
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m 2nd / /184_ perhaps in Smyrna : • 

Adaline Pratt 

Joshua Pratt 

/ /1825, Sher-burne, New- York 

8/30/1857, Clinton,· ·Iowa 

Jemima Talcott 
(Daughter of Joshua Talcott and Jemima ) -----

CHILDREN: 

56 
57 
58 
59 

Annette 
Charles w. 
John 
George 

m 3rd 

Elmina Z 

CHILDREN: 

I /186 

/ /1846 
I /1849 
/ /18 
/ /18-

(An Ohi-o Lady) 

I /18 

(these 2 may be wrong) 
( 

/ /18 

after him 

60 Julius Milo Hutchinson? 4/17/1868 
61 Elmina Draper / /1870 
62 Viola Ella / /1872 

,.Pag-e 9 

Note: These children may be mixed up. At one time they lived at 782 Harkness 
Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio • 

Charles W. received mail c/o Mills and Lacey Market, Philadelphia, 
later he was in New York City and still later mail went to Merchantsville, 
New Jersey. · · 

14 Julius N{elson) Sutliff 5/9/1812, Smyrna, New York 
Aaron Polly 

2/9/1869, Crittenden County, Kentucky 

3/13/1839 near.,.Clarksville, Tennessee 

Mary A. Hester 

Hester 

CHILDREN: 

63 Henry H. 
64 *Juliet H. 

2/15/1823, Halifax County, Virginia 

5/2/1893, Crittenden County, Kentucky 

5/14/1842 - 4/8/1844 
2/6/1845 
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17 Cynthia Sutliff 
Aaron Polly 

4/4/1818 

l/1{1876~ ·no grave found 

11/9/1835, Smyrna, New York· 

Horace Barber 

Barber 

CHILDREN: 

65 

18 

*Julius S. 

Nelson Sutliff 
A3,:::on Pol:y 

3/25/1812, Rhode Island 

11/30/1877 

8/9/1838,. Smyrna. 

5/10/1820 

10/14/1849, Assisinated--Mexico City 

Page 10 

Note: Said to have served in Mexican War. Not known if he was married. 

19 

20 

Mary M Sutliff 3/27/1826 
Aaron Polly 

9/30/1854 ae 28, place of burial not known. 

9/5/1849 by Rev. J. F. Fenton in Franklin Count·y, Missouri 

William R. Vanover / /18 

Vanover 

No known heirs 

Hopy M Sutliff / /1829 
Aaron Polly 

10/6/1870 or 10/8/1871 ae 42, Kentucky 

Harmon / / 

CHILDREN: 

66 Charles Rawson 1 I 31/1860 - / /1938, West Hill, Sherburne, New York 
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67 Julius Henry 1/8/1863 - / · /1935; Sherbu~ne,. ;New York 
' ' •. ' 

Note: In 1852 and 185 7 they were in Wheatland,· Monroe County, _New York 
In 1883 they were of Marion, Crittenden County, Kentucky 
In 1857 Norman Harmon is called son-in"!law of Nathan Sutliff., Esq. 

Nathan died in the home of Norman Harmon in Wheatland, Monroe 
County, New York. Newspaper clipping 7/17/1857, Rochester, New 
York Library. 

21 Esther Ann Sutliff 4/23/1832 
Aaron Polly 

1/14/1882, died Smyrna, buried West Hill Cemetery 
. _Will in Rochester. l8$.i-z67 . . . ~ ' 

Z/ 24/1852 probably in Smyrna, New York 

James Lusk 

Lusk 

7/25/1820 

2/18/1858, no grave found 

CHILDREN: 

Either none or they died in infancy. 

22 Joslyn Hutchinson / /1816/17, Smyrna, New York 
Aaron Hollarn 

4/12/1889 ae 731 New York City 

/ /184_ perhaps at Caledonia 

Jennett M. McKay 7/16/1820 

John McKay 2/14/1874, Wheatland, Mumford Cem-etery on McKay 
lot and marker. 

Louana Smith, dau Major Is_aa'? SmitP: . 

CHILDREN: 

68 
69 
70 .... 
, J. 

72 
73 

John 
Ellen McK~y 
Edward 
... ... .. -. J.'leu.1e 
Edmund 

*Rose 

I /1846 .. / /1850, T. B. 
I /1848 
/ /1859, Livingston County, New York 
i iIB 
/ /1862 
4/26/1865, Staten Island, New York 

NOTE: Ellen has book -Songs and Lyrics 1881 published in Boston by James 
Osgood. Nellie supposed to be Editor of New York Tribune. Edmund, 
supposed to be Assistant Postmaster, Laramie City, Wyoming. 
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23 Lew,!_s-·N(el~oq) -~~,l;i~ rrr-Iut9hinson · 
· · ·Aa;:-on Hollarn 

CHILDREN: 

J · . ./ ------
I /18 

I I 

I•. /.18 ' -

NOTE: Nothing known about him other than that he grew to manhood. 

24 Myron Hu~chir..son I /18 
, H .... .1.--~"-.::0n c .;,.1c,r.,1.1. 

I I 

I /18 

I /18 I 

I /1 

CHILDREN: 

Page 12· 

NOTE: A~1.t~or .. of wo:rk on new. discoV'eries in Astronomy. Lived in California 
pr')~iabl y a.t Oakiant~" Suppceed to be an astro::i.ome:r in Oa!,,:land. In 1887 
viE,~.ted Ro-:hestci', New York. Article in Roches-ter paper tells 'of his 
go~.ng on fo.e geld rush haviug fitted out the boat !~Panaman. 

25 Ja=.e (Je:..1nie) H•.1tchinson 
Aa:r o:i Holl 2.m 

/ /18 33, Monroe County, New York 

4/27/1388, Oakland, Cal i:fornia (Death certificate 
on file there) 

Not mar:ded 
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28 Miranda Finch / /1821 
Aaron Cynthia 

7/9/1851, from Buffalo Newspaper file at Buffalo Historical Society 

Dr. William Treat, M. D. 2/28/1814, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 

Samuel Lancton Treat 

• 
8/19/1861 ae 48, Buffalo, New Yo~k 

Lydia Sheldon 
. ,Volunteered in Civil War 

··•Died of camp cholera 

. CHILDREN: 

74 Fra.nk 5/9/185•2· 
75 William Finch 6/4/1854 - 11/19/1857, Wheatland 
76 Kate Sheldon 9/13/1357 
77 Samuel 7 /ZS/1860 

Z9 Franklin Finch I /1825 
Aaron Cynthia 

I I 

I /18 

I /18 

I /1 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: In 1883 he was of Chicago, Illinois. ·No rnore trace of hin;i. 

30 Octavia Finch / /1827 . . . 
Aaron Cynthia 11/18/1886, Champaign, Illinois probably since in 1883 

she was of that place. 
12/3/1846, Smith Mills, New York . 

Augustus Eli (Elly) Harmon 8/31/1825, Wheatland, Monroe County, N. Y. 
Born on Creek Road (Oatka Trail) 

Ira Harmon 

Corina Brown 

5/14/1903, Cheney, Kansas 
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CHILDREN~ 

*Ann!\ 
W ~shbgtc:i Irving 
Dollska 
Frederick 
Eliza 

· Page 14 

10/4/1.$47 
/ /1349 • / /1849 
'l {l~l5f' ·.;.. / /J.897, cancer 
/ /1853 - / /1854 
I /1855 i. · t: /1855 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 Ada Dougla,s 8/16/1860 .. 6/6/1943, born Champa~g_n, Illiriois 

Artist, U::rlversity of Illinois, 
1880. DAR, Glen Ellyn, Ulinois. 

He married 2nd / /18 _, Wichi.ta, Kansas 

Ruth Hewi'~t / /18 

H-: '.Vitt I I 

CHILDREN; 

Probably none 

31 Mary Finch / /1829 
Aaron Cynthia 

I /18 

CHILDREN: 

84 Fr1.:r:k 

Rupert 

Rupert 

85 '_Wi:lfa.m A.' 
86 Wells 

/ /188C around then, possibly in Rochester, N. Y. 

/ /18 

/ /18_, died before her 

12/ 30/:861 
4/29/1865 

/ /18 

NOTE: Mary Rupert was ap?oir..;';ed guardian in Roche_!3ter, Genesee· County, 
New York, to these chilc!ie::-.l.•c Around 1882 one child testifies that both 
parents are dead. Ma:ry Ru:;,ert was a ma!:ron at the Rochester .Institute 
for the blind. It is possible that they lived in I!linois'beforl'tli~{hu~band 
died. 

32 Elvira Fin.ch / /1836 
Aaron Cynthia 

I I · 

Nothing about her. 
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33 Harlow Jackson I /1828 
Aaron Hannah 

I /1 

I /18 

I /18 

I I 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: In 1879 he was of Jennisonville, Michigan 

34 Hannah Jackson I /18 
Aaron Hannah 

I /18 -
I /18 

Coleman I /18 

Coleman /! I 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: Around 1880 was of Jennisonville, Michigan but called deceased, 

35 Lewis N Jackson I /18 
Aaron Han:ia!l 

I /1 

I ,~s 
I /18 

I /1 

CHILDREN: 

'.NOTE: Was of Stewardson, Shelbyville, Illinois in 1879 



3b :· Jarp..e~ Dwight Jackson 
· Aaron Hannah 

I /18 

CHILDREN: 

I /18 

I I 

I /183 

I /1 

NOTE: In 1879 was of Jennisonville, Michigan 

37 Eliza Jackson / /18 
Aaron Hannah 

Page l6 

I /18 Perh:r,as died before 1879 without heirs. 

38 Andrew Jackson I /18 
Aaron Hannah 

I I 

I /18 

I /18 

I I 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: Was of Chill:>ourne, Illinois in 1879. 
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11/11/1839, Coldwater, Branch Cou;i.ty, 
Michigan 

39 Sidney A _____ Keyes 
Aaron Semantha 

11/18/1917 ae 78y Sd? 
.... •. 

12/25/1889, Pawtucket, R. I. 

Mrs. Jeanette S Braman Ballard ---- / /18 --1 Elyria, Ohio 

Widow of Ballard --------
Dau of Anson Braman, Berkshire County, Massachusetts, died North 

Cu~~a .. 
Emeline _______ died Elyria, New York? should this be 

Elyria, Ohio of Elmira, New York? 

CHILDREN: 

App ar entl y none 

NOTE: He was a banker of Northport, Michigan. Was Postmaster in Omena in 
18701s. Think she was the widow of his partner. The Braman•s came to 
Northport in 1872 but later returned East. Mrs. Florence B .. Cutcheon, 
22 Beach Street, Pawtucket, Rhode Island, is a niece of Mrs. Keyes. 

40 William Keyes I /1828 
Aaron Semantha 

I I -
I /18 

I /18 

I /1 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: Alive, 1885 in Omena, Michigan 
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41 
1 
_Amanda Keyes / /1833, Caledonia, New Yor'k 

Aaron Semantha 

I /185 -
Jonathan or Johnson Perkins Greene / /18 

Greene / /1 

CHILD.REN: 

87 Fred A. / /1857, Atalissa, Iowa - 5/12/1936 ae 78y Um 21d 

42 Keyes --------Aaron Semantha 

I /18 

c. L. Richardson 

/ /1832 

I I 

I /18 

Richardson / /1 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: 1879 or 1880 lived Mt • Ayer, Iowa 

43 Albert Hutchinson / /1837 

44 

Aaron Aaron 

Wells Hutchinson 
Aaron Aa1·on 

3/28/1867 buried at sea. stone in Caledonia, N. Y. 

/ /18 

I I 

Pres·byterian Cemetery 

~OTE: Seems to ~a.,e kept moving. Once in South America, later in London, 
England. 
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45 Elizabeth Hutchi~so1c1 
Aaron Aaron 

~ag,e 19 

I. /18,3 ,. ' ....... 

NOTE: Once was _of Sandusky, Ohio and witnessed Will of Esther Ann Sutliff 
Lusk. Later was of 2113 Pennsylvania Avenue, Wa.'shington, D. C. 

46 Charles Lamphier / /1829 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

I /1 

/ /18 

/ /18 

/ /1 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: Only know that in 18~80 he was in Buffalo, New Yori,< 

47 Delia Lamphier / /1830/ 31 in New York State 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

I I 

/ /18 

Dr. Alfred Mercer 

CHILDREN: 

88 
89 

Mercer 

/ /1821, England 

I I 

NOTE: iin 1880 lived in Syracuse, New Yor.k 
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48 Sarah Lamphier / :/1831, born Lima, New York ' 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

11/24/1903 ae 72 at Bergen,. New Yqrf(, Bergen 
6/22/1849, she of Lima, New York Cemetery 

Dr. Morris W. Townsend / /1827, Me:odon, Monroe County, N. Y. 
2/26/1902 ae 75, Bergen, Genesee County 

Edmund Townsend 

E·drnund Townsend 

Caroline Scofield 

CHILDREN: 

/ /1827, Mendon, Monroe County, N. Y. 

:z/26/-1902. ae 75, Bergen, Genesee County 

90 *Jennie 9/ /1850 - / /1902 
91 Miltcn J. / /1861 
92 Edmund (Ned) I /1871 

NOTE: 1850 Census of Monroe, town of Mendon as teacher 
1880 was of Bergen, New York 

49 Esther Lamphier / /18 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

I I 

Note: Nothing known and may have died young. 

50 Mary Lamphier /' /1839 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

/ /18 

CHILDREN: 

93 
94 

I /1 

Richardson 

Richardson 

. , /18 

I /1 

NOTE: 1880 was of IndianaDolis. Ind1arilil .,, 
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51 Marsha Lamphier / /1840 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

I I 

/ /18 

CHILDREN: 

NOTE: Nothing known of her. 

52 John A(mon) Lamphier 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

/ /18 

Pauline I. I /18 

I I 

/ /1841 

I I 
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in Buffalo, New York 

CHILDREN: 5 live to share the life insurance of the father. 

95 *Charles A 
96 
97 
98 
99 John A(mon)?, Jr. 

53 George W 

I /18 

Imogene 

CHILDREN: 

100A Edward A 
100B Mary D 
l00C George W Jr. 

I /18 
I /18 
I /18 
I /18 

4/15/1884 

Lamphier 

10/4/1869 
7/6/1873 
/ 71875 

I /184 __ 

I /1876 ? ? 

I /18 
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54 Ella Lamphier / /18 
Aaron Laura Miranda 

I I 

Note: Nothing known .t,f her. 

55 Morris K. or R. Sutliff I /1842 
Aaron Polly Milo 

/ /1865 

Dora M. Breck / /184 

Breck 

CHILDREN: 

101 Vvilliarn E. or B. 
102 Maude E 
103 Bessie D. 

/ /1865/6 
/ /1867 
/ /1869/70 
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NuTE: In 1882 lived 32 ArlingtonCourt, Cleveland, Ohio and later 557 Case 
Avenue, Cleveland. 

56 Annette Sutliff / -/1846 
Aaron Polly Milo 

I I 

Note: Nothing known of her. 

57 Charles W. Sutliff 
Aaron Polly Milo 

/ /18 

CHILDREN: 

104 

I /18 

I /l 

/ /1849 

I I 

. . . 

Note: nothing known except he worked for Miller La·cey Market. Philadelphia, . 
later worked in New York City and still later around 1882 was of Merchants-
ville, New Jersey. · 
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58 John Sutliff / /18 
Aaron Polly Milo 

/ /1 

Note: Nothing known 

59 George Sutliff / /18 
Aaron Polly Milo 

/ /1 

Note Nothing known. 

60 Julius Milo H,.1-tchinson Sutliff 4/17/1868 
Aaron Pc.,.lly Milo 

Note: Know nothing. 

Elmina Draper Sutliff 
Aaron Polly Milo 

Note: Know nothing. 

62 Viola Ella Sutliff / /1872 
Aaron Polly Milo 

/ /1 

Note Nothing known. 

I /1 

/ /1870 

I l 
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64 Juliet H. Sutliff 
Aaron Polly Julius 

12/10/1860 

J. c. Cardin 

Cardin 

CHILDREN: 

104 

65 Julius S Barber 
Aaron Pc,Uy Cynt~tl.a 

1/3/1864, Smyrna, New York 

2/6/1845 

I I 

/ /18 

I I 

8/9/1858, Smyrna, New York 

I I 

Page i4 

Delphurnia A Willcox 6/12/1843, Smyrna, New York -----
Willcox 

CHILDREN: Smyrna, New York 

105 *Jesse D 1/3/1865 
10/21/1870 106 *Cora A 

NOTE: Sara Ann Lusk died in this man~•;s home. 

69 

Munson p 22 says Arthur L. Willcox m Delphina Dimmick (daughter of 
James H. Dimrriick of Plymouth, New York}. Wonder if Delpburnia A. 
Willcox was daughter of Arthur L. Willcox? 

Cora Barber was willed Sarah Ann Sut;l,iff Lusk1s piano. 

Ellen McKay Hutchinson 
Aaron Hollarn Joslyn 

I /1848 

I /18 

Note: Alive in 1881 
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70 Edward Hutchinson 
Aaron Hollam Joslyn 

I I 

Note: Nothing known, 

71 Nellie Hutchinson 
Aaron Hallam Joslyn 

/ /1859,. Livingston County 

I I 

I /18 

I I 

Note: Sup;,osec! to be Ed:::~r of New York Tribune 

72 Edmund Hutchinson 
Aaron Hollarn Joslyn 

/ /1862 

I I 

Note: Supppsed to be Assistant Postmaster, Laramie City, Wyoming 
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63 Rose Janet Hutchinson 
Aaron Hollarn Joslyn 

4/26/1865, Staten Island, New York 

I I 
4/26/1888 

John Jay Phelps 9/27/1861, Paris, France 

William Walter Phelps / / 

Ellen Sheffield 

CHILDREN: 

107 *Dorothy 
108 Rose 

9/18/1890, Lake George, New York 
5/8/1895, Teaneck, New Jersey 

Note: Lived Hackensak, New Jersey and Lake George, New York. He B. A. 
Yale 183. See ''Who1s Who in America". 
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64 Frank Treat . S/9/1852,, 
A.i.io{i Cynthi~· Miranda .. 

I I 
I /18 

Note: Nothing·.. known. 

66 Kate Sh,.,?.don T;?.'eat 
Aaron Cy:i!'hia Miranda 

Note: Nothing known. 

67 Samuel Treat 7 /2.5/1860 
Aaron Cynthia Miranda 

I I 

Note: Nothing known. 

78 Anna Harmon 10/4/1847 
Aaron Cynthia Octavia 

6/27/1923 

/ /18 

Grant P Arnold 

Arnold 

NOTE: Lived Glen Ellen, Illinois 

9/13/1857 

I I 

/ /18 
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84 Frank Rupert 12/30/1861 
Aaron Cynthia Mary 

I I 

Note: In 1880 lived in Buffalo, New York. Speaks of note Jiue i~ Champaign, 
Illinois. Guardianship was granted in Mo.nroe County, New York. May 
have lived in Chicago. 

85 William A _____ Rupert 4/ '2.9/1865 
Aaron Cynthia Mary 

11/ /1882 

CHILDREN: 

Note: Mary Rupert was his general guardian but :t"emoved 5/1879, Monroe 
Ccunty~ New York. Claims he has interest in estate of his father which 
is unsettled. 

86 Wells Rt~pert / /18 
Aaron Cynthia Mary 

I I 

Note: Around 1880 he was in Dubuque, Iowa. 

90 Jennie Townsend I /1850 
Aaron Laura Miranda Sarah 

I /18 

Moseley / /18 

I I 

/ /190'2. on stone with father, Bergen, 
New York Cemetery. Stone 
has flat and GAR marker 
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CHILDREN: 

120 Charles / /18 

Milton J .· , . _ ... ,'l'C?~~s~~d .+,/, /}8!,l 
Aar~n ,Lc;iura :lv~r-~<iai S4r1ah: · · 

I /189 

Sara Moseley 

Moseley 

/ /1874 

/ /1905 

/ /19'36~- Be~gen,,!'1lew, .York Cemetery 

CHILDREN: 

121 Je:inie Morris ll/ 5/1897 - / /1932 

92: - Edmund (Nee!) Town.::iend / /1361, Bergen, New York 
Aaron La-....ra Mh·anda Sarah 

I I think after 1890 
/ /188 

I _ /1864, Micirigan 

Burlingame 

CHILDRErJ: 

122 
123 
124 
125 

Twin g~.:-ls 
lvi? -r I 
Mc,r·'.e:::::--i.e Caroline 
N~ttie ? 

no::: 12/21/1886 premature (died) 
1/ ~:3/"! esa 
2/Z5il898 

I I 

101 Wi.lli2.m E __ or B __ Sutliff / /1865 
Aa:~·on PrJhy Milo Morris K. 

I I 
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102 Bessie D __ Sutliff / /18.69 
Aart:>n'!Polly· Milo· Morris \<, or. R 

I I 

Note: 18'82 lived· in Cleveland, .Ohio 

103 Maude E. Sutliff / /1867 
Aaro·il: Polly Milo· Morris:K or.R 

I I 

Note: In 1882 lived in Cleveland, Ohio. 

95 Charles A. ____ Lamphier / /18. 
Aaron Laura Mfranda / /~.9 before 5/ 23/192.2 

/ /18 

Emma (Beattice) T. / /18 

8/8/1920 about 

CHILDREN: 

Think ~here were none. 

Note: Once he ·lived ~401-.Lake :Avenu.e, .Rochester, New york 
Is her maiden name Thomp.Eron?. · If ~ot,. i~. wh<?t W..~Y is she related to 

Thompson? ' 

Probate; Monroe County, New York 1920--62.7 

Husband--deceased 
.:s1ster--Cor:l E. '.!.'hompsoq aged 61,t 8i8i1920 (18 59) of Washington, 

Dutchess Co"t:.nty, New Ynr'!.< 
Aunt--Loufse Ag Duncan, 361& NorthRidgeway, Chicago, Illinois 
Brother-in-fa.w .. -George Law"l'.'e:nce, 626 Fargo Avenue, Buffalo, New York 
Niece, Pauline La-.:vrence, 626 Fargo Avenue 
Brother-in-law--John A. Lamphier, 308 Andrews Bldg., Cin::i~n:u·,tf:'· Ohio. 
Sister-in-law--Lzi.ura Lawrence, Buffalo, 1920 but revoked and 11/12/1924 

she is of Columbus, Ohio. 
Estate of Charles Lampher is mentioned S/ 23/1922 
Friends: Elizabeth G. Patterson or sisters Alice Morris, Eugenia Patterson 

87 Kenilworth Terrace, Rochester. New York 
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Friends: Harriet B. Schramm, 105 Hobart Street, Rochester, New York 
Georgia H. Fitch, 69 High Street, Geneva, New York 
Albert J. Burns and wife Jessie, 409 Plymouth Avenue, Rochester 

Cora E. Thompson died and th,ese heirs are listed: 

Elizabeth G. Patterson, Brampton, Ontar!o, Canada 
Pauline Lawrence Wickson, Buffalo, 63 Columbia Drive 
George Lawrence 
Laura Lawrence died 4/21/1934 leaving only issv.e Daughter Pauline 

Lawrence Wickson. 
John A. Lamphier died 4/20/1926, without surviving issue. 

Executor of V/ill of Cora E. Thompson, Clinton Corners, Dutchess County, 
New York is Margaret Fowler Budd. 

99 John A(mon}? La.zr..~_-hier, Jr. 4/15/1884 
Aaron Laura Miranda John A. 4/20/19Z6 

/ /19 

CHILDREN: 

126 

/ /18 

I I 

Note: Supposedly died without surviving issue, 

100A Edward A. Lamphier 10/4/1869 perhaps in Martin, Michigan 
Aaron Laura Miranda, George W. 
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100B Mary r;:>. " Lamphier 7/6/1873 perhaps in Mar.tin, Michigan 
Aaron Laura Miranda, George W, 

I I 

lOOC George w___ Lamphier, Jr. / /1875 probably in Michigan 
Aaron Laura Miranda George W. 

105 Jesse D ____ Barber 1/3/1865, probably in Smyrna, New York 
Aaron Polly Cynthia Julius 

1 I 4/1889 

Nellie A Graham 8/14/187! -----
Graham 

CHILDREN: Smyrna, New York 

127 Gladys A --128 Julius Graham 
129 Philip R ---

7/1/1890 
10/16/1893 
1/10/1897 

Note: The above should be around Smyrna now 

105 Cora A _____ ,,___ Barber 10/21/1870 
Aaron Polly Cynthia Julius S. 

7/2/1905 

Gardner Willcox 12/5/1862 

Gardner Willcox--died 1869 / / 

Geneora Collins 

CHILDREN: 

130 
131 
132 

/ /19 
I /19 
/ /19 
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Note: Munson"s History of Smyrna, p 24 and 25 
Mrs. Gardner Willcox has a Family Bible. Should be desc:endents 
around Smyrna,· New ·York., .. · 

107 Dorothy Phelps 9/18/1890, L'ake George, New York 

I /19 

5/8/1916 

Dr. Davenport West I /18 

· West: I /19 

CHILDREN: 

133 I /19 
134 I /19 
135 I /19 

108 Rose Phelps 5/8/1895, Teaneck, New Jersey 
Aaron Hollarn Joslyn Rose 

/ /19 

Note: Graduated Wellsley College, 1919 

120 Charles Moseley / /18 
Aaron Laura WJ.randa, Sarah 

I I 

/ /18 

I /18 

rT..-TT ,...,,_.,.._ ,..._,.,._ 
..., J.'"',U.LJJ..I L'\..l:!,.l'I; 

1-36 *Clara I /1 
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127 Gladys A-------~ Barber 7/1/1890 
Aaron Polly Cynthia Julius 

I I 

128 Julius Graham Barber 10/16/1893 
Aaron Polly Cynthia Juliu·s 

/ /1 

129 Philip R __ _,,,..._ Barber 1/10/1897 
Aaron Polly Cynthia Julius 

I I 

136 Clara Moseley / / 
Aaron Laura Miranda Sarah Charles 

I I 

Harry Rider 

Rider 

CHILDREN: 

I I 

I I 

I /19 
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Note: In 1957 lived 21 Thomas Avenue, Batavia, New York. He is a Druggist. 
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.1:bijah, :,evolutionary 3oldier 7/4/1756 - 2/11/1845 ae 86, Geneseo, New Yo·rit 
Nercy,, 1J,1i,fe of above, I / 1757 - }d/ /18_.38 ae 81: . Ti::rnple Bill Cemetery 

.h.b iJ ah Fi,, / /1807 - 8/24/1828 ae 21, Ge:ieseo, Temple !!ill Cemetery 

JJnasa / /1765 about - 1/3/l&lS ae 48, Lima, ;Jew York, .!3aptis t Cemetery 
.1-.xsah, w/fe/1771 about - 4/22/18:l.5 ae 42, Lirra, Baptfs t 
Fhineus, child of above I /1810 about - 6/10/1813 ae 3, Lima Baptist 

rJUlrew, wife Hannah 
Only son Charles ~. / /1869 - 6/17/1878 9y 5d, York Cemetery, New York 

B7'adley about 1806) I,;ije .ii,1J;:iice, about 1823 
Child7'en of abo1;G; f;•om 1850 Census Lirr,.a, Livings ton Coimty, New .York 
Ncrcus abon t 1839 
:1ill tam about 1842 
Clinton about 1844 
George about 1849 

El t, wife Huldah, 
.i.J.bertus 
Samel G. 
Benjamin 

these c.71ildren in Livonia Union Cemetery 
/ I 1826 - 2/15/.1832 a~ 6y 13d 
1/19/1828 - 1/20/1848 ce 20y ld 
I /18:35 - 8/31/1857 ae 22 

Ephraim / /1769 - 1/21/1813 ae 44 Lima, Nev.1 York, Bap,~ist Cemete7'y 
wife liartha I I 1771 - 1/25/1845 ae 74, LtmLL Baptist 

George Ransom, Co. ii 8th Heavy .aT't. 1.1,-ounded. ,3pc..tsylvan ia co,rr_.t J!.C!...~f3., Vtrg-inta, 
tT'ansferred to 2nd Buttery Invc,1 id Corps. 2/22/lBGS. l,,i7..?ingston County 
Histo7'y by James Smith page 483. 

Henry about 1796, New York with wife Sc.ra.h about 1800, New York, and childr-en 
from 1850 Census, Livings ton County, lvew York 
Ransom c. I /1820 - 5/11/1821 ue ly 
Nor>man I I 1839 
George / /1829 (Could this be the Geo7'ge Jansom above)? 

Dr. Noah about 1804, New YoT'k with wife £mily abont 1814, Connecticut and their 
child7'en f7'om 1850 Census, Livingston County, Nev.~ Y<:1rk 
lvJaT'ga7'e t / / 1832 .. ' 
Sarah / /1837 · 
~11,win / /1845 
Orrille ?? / I 1848 

with the above Fuller, Hen7'y .1,,. o. or· G. born about 1825, New York 
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.1:.rnold, .r-..nna Harmon 26 
Grant P. 26 

Babcock, Lydia Palmer Jacoby 
Jackson 6 

Ballard, Jeanette s. Braw:ui 
(hr's.) 17 

Barber, Cora A 24 
31 

Cynthia Sutliff 10 
DeZphurnia A. ililcox 24 
Gladys .1:.. 31 

33 
Horqce 10 
Jesse D. 24 

31 
Julius Graham 31 

33 
Julius s. 10 

24 
Nellie A. Graham 31 
Philip R. 31 

33 
Bar-ton, Fanny J:.;. Pierce 

Du.d,ella 4 
Prof s. B. 4 

Blackman, Joseph S 
Braman, AnSon 17 

.,Imel ine 17 
Jeanette s. 17 

Breck, Dora h. 22 
Brown, Corina 13 
Budd, ho.rgaret Fowler 30 
Burlingame, Isadore F. 28 
Burns, i.l. bert J. 30 

Jessie 30 

Cardin, J. D. P1 
Juliet H. Sutltff 24 

Case, Demaris 8 
Cobb, Joseph 2 

Zervtah ;, ebster 2 
Coleman, Hannah Jackson 5 

15 
Collins, Geneora 31 
Con.e, Hehitabe1 3 
Gutcheon, Florence B. 17 

Dtrrunick, Delphina 24 
James H. 24 

Duncan, Louise Ao 29 
DuRella, Panny I •• Pierce 4 

. G. o. (Dr.) 4 

lggleston, Nary (Polly) 
Nathan.tel 
Polly 

Fenton, J. F. (Rev.) 
Finch 

Ephraim, Col. 
Cynthia Hutchinson 
Elvira 

Ephraim 

Frarikl in 

Mary 

Mary (,.--:olly) 
Eggleston 

HiraTUla 

·octavta 

Seeley 
Fitch, Georgia H. 
Fowler, Hargaret 
Fox, Cimthia 

Sophia 
Fuller, Henry A. Oo G.? 

Graho.m, Nellie A. 

Greene I Fred .l!.o 

Jonathan Perktn.s 
Johnson Perkins 

Harmt)n,., .aJ,a Douglas 
.1-,nna 

AUgus tus Eli (Elly) 
Charles Rawson 
Corina Brown 
Doltska 
Eliza 
Frederick 
Hopy U. Sutliff 
Ira 
Julius Henry 
Norman 

.i?,uth Hewitt 
}/ashington Irving 

He_ster, l-Iar>y A. 
Hewitt, duth 
Hutchinson, Aaron 
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4 
5 
4 

10 
7 
4 
4 
5 

14 
4 
5 
4 
5 
5 

14 

4 
4 

13 
.5 
13 

4 
30 
30 

? 
7 

34 

31 
18 
18 
18 

14 
14 
26 
13 
10 
13 
14 
14 
14 
10 
13 
11 
10 
11 
14 
14 

9 
14 

1 
4 
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Hutchinson, haron, Jr. 

·•· 
.rabijah 
.rcbtjah Ii. 
Albert 

.1.l bertus 

.r..TriJ.SQ, 

.cJ1dr-ew 

.i-Jln 

,;-_rthur 

.1-.xsah 
Eenjamtn 
B-;,;:;.cley 
Char 1 es .;._. 
Cl tnton 
Cynthia 

Cpnthia Pox 
zc:mund 

l!,a,wtn 
Ji,] i 
£1 izabeth 

Enen 
,!,'11 en i'icKay 

emtly 
Epr:.raim 
Eunice 
Geprge, 1829 
George, 1849 
George J.ansom 
Hannah 
Hannah 

Hannah Nettleton 

Hannah Pettingill 
Henry 
Holburn. 
Hollam 

Huldah 
Jane 

Jennett 1,,·. hcKay 
Jennie 
Jesse 

l 
.o· 
34 
34 

7 
18 
34 
34 
34 

7 
3 
4 

34 
34 
34 
34 
34 

1 
4 
7 
7 

11 
25 
11 
25 
34 
34 

3 
7 

19 
3 

:11 
24 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 
34 

l 
s 
1 
4 
1 

34 
l 
1 
3 
4 

34 
3 

12 
11 
12 

1 

Hutchinson, John 

Joslyn 

Laura i~ t randa 

Lewis 
.Lewis Nelson 

Lewis N( els on) 

Harcus 
Hargo;ret 
Jv.iarotha 
1Vary Cone Pitkin 

Pierce 
Her-cy 
Hyron 

Nellie 

Noah 
Noah, Dr. 
i,,orrr.an 
Oc taut a 3irrt0n.s 
0-r'rille ? 
Phineas 
Polly 

~tanson C. 
dose 
iiose Janet 
Sally 

Samuel G. 
Sarah, 1800 
Sarah, 1837 
Sarah Herry 
Semo.ntha 

Zrill tam 
; ,,,., 7 7 t:'-
., G-..,t..•v 

Jackson, Andrew 

Celta 
Eliza 
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7 
11 
3 

11 
l 
7 
7 
l 
3 
4 
6 
7 
3 

12 
34 
34 
34 

3 
34 

3 
4 

12 
11 
25 

1 
34 
34 

3 
34 
34 

l 
2 

34 
11 
25 
1· 
2 

34 
'34 

34 
6 
1 
s 
6 

34 
~ ..., 
7 

18 

s 
16 
5 
5 
6 

16 
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Jackson, Hannah 
HDnnah H. 

Harlow 

Jeanes (Dwight) 

Lewts N(elson) 

Lydia Palmer Jacoby 
Jacoby, Lydia Palmer 
Jewell, Charles P. 

Harriet 

Sally Hutchinson 

Keyes, .h.Tf!..anda 

Girl 

Jeanette 0. Bramqn 
Ballard 

Seman tha Hutch ins on 

Sidney 
Sidney R. 

;/ill tam 

Lacey, hills & (Nci-rket) 
Lampher, Charles 
.Lamphier, _L'._mon 

Beatr-ice T. 
Charles 

Charles .1i. 

Delia 

Zdwar-d A. 

1!.,J.]a 

1trrur.a (Beatrice) T. 
J:!,S ther 

George u. 

George ~✓-., Jr, 

Gurdon 
Im.J:Jene. 
Jri},n_ .l 

5 
5 

15 
5 

16 
5 
6 

16 
5 

15 
6 
6 
2 
2 
8 
2 

6 
18 

6 
18 

17 
5 
6 
6 

l? 
5 
6 
6 

17 

9 
29 

7 
29 

8 
19 
21 
29 

8 
19 
21 
50 

8 
22 
29 

8 
20 

8 
21 
21 
31 

7 
21 

8 

Lamphier, John A(Tnf)n) 

John A(mt)n), Jr. 

Laura Liranda 
Hutchinson 

Narsha 

Nary 

Nary D. 

Pauline I. 
Sarah 

Susannah Peck 
Lawrience, -George 

Laura 

Pauline 
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21 
29 
30 
21 
29 
30 

7 
8 

21 
8 

20 
21 
31 
21 

8 
20 

Lusk, J!,s ther- mr Satl iff 

James 

7 
29 
30 
29 
30 
29 
30 
11 
19 
11 
24 Sara hnn 

Nann, :-✓·ard F. 
iicKay, Jennett IJ. 

John 
Louana Smith 

1Y1e rce;', .hlf.,.ed (Dr_.) 
Delia Lq.mphier 

herry, Elizabeth 
Jerusha 

Sa7'ah 
~/hi ttng 

Jviery, Jerusha 
i'1~ills and Lacey iifa,rket 
.Morris, ~d tee 
h.oseley, Charles 

Clara 

Jennie Toumsend 
Koseley, Sara 
Nettleton, Hannah 

Osgood, Jo.mes 

Palrr.e7", Lyd ta 
Patterson, £~zabeth G. 

4 
11 
11 
11 
19 
19 

6 
3 
7 
6 
6 
3 
9 

29 
28 
32 
32 
3? 
27 
28 

1 

11 

6 
29 
:5) 



HU1'Cif INS ON i'.r.1•1ILY--Int:lex 

Patterson, £Ugenta 29 
Peck., .Jusannah 7 
Pettingill, Hannah 1 
Phelps, Dorothy 25 

32 
~11en Sheffield 25 
John Jay 25 
Rose 25 

32 
Rose Janet Hutchtnson 25 
vlill iam :,·a1 ter 25 

Pierce, Charles H. 3 
4 

Fanny fak 4 
Jerusha Nery (Merry) 3 
Job 3 
Jvlary Cone Pt tktn. 3 

4 
Mary ill iza 4 

. hercy Stevens 3 
Sarah La Smith 3 
Shepard 3 

4 
Pt tkin, 1!,J. eazur 3 

He,,,ry Cone 3 
4 

Pratt, ~faline 9 
Je:-r:,~rra Talcott 9 
~s~a 9 

dichardson, C. L. 18 
Girl Keyes 18 
J.;ary Lamphier 20 

iUder, Clara hoseley 33 
fu~y M 

Rupert, Frank 14 
27 

ifary Finch 14 
27 

!,/ells 14 
27 

~✓-ill tam. A. 14 
27 

Schramm., Harriet B. •. 30 
Scofield, Caroline 20 
Sheffield, Ellen 25 
Sheldon, Lydia 1.3 
Simons, El tzabeth Wells 3. 

Joseph 1 • 

$ 
Octavia 4 

Sm.i th, I.saac 11 
Louana 11 
Isaac (Ma.for) 11 
Sarah A. 3 
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Stevens, liercy 3 
3t!llwell, Harrtet Jewel 8 

Herman 8 
Sutl tff, 4';dal ine Pratt 9 

Mnette 9 
22 

Bessie D. 22 
29 

Charles 11. 9 
22 

Cynthia 2 
10 

Demaris Case 8 
Dora J-~. Breck 22 
E'l mina Draper 9 

23 
Elmtna z. 9 
Esther Ann 2 

11 
~o~e 9 

23 
Henry H. 9 
Hopy 2 
Hopy ii. 2 

10 
John 9 

23 
Joseph, Jr. 2 
Jul tet H. 9 

24 
Julius 2 
Jul tus iitle Hutchtnson 9 

2S 
Julius N(elson) 2 

9 
J:Iary A. Hester 9 
Nary H. 2 

10 
Maude £. 22 

29 
iitlo 2 

8 
11orrts K. or R. 8 

22 
Nathan 2 

11 
Nelson 2 

10 
Poly Hutchinson 2 
Sara .t.inn 24 
Vtola Ella 9 

23 
r.!tll tam E. or B. 22 

28 



HUTCHINSON F.r.l-1ILY--Ind,ex 

Talcott, Jemtma 
Jo-::?iua 

'Ynompson, Beatrice 
Cora z. 

9 
9 

29 
29 
30 

i'mrra 29 
Toumsend, Caroline !>cofield 20 

Edmund 20 
28 

Isadore Ji',. Bul'l -i,ngamB c:8 
Jennie 20 

27 
Jennte I:or-rts 28 
harjorie Carolin€' 28 
Jvlary 28 
htl ton J. 20 

JJ.OT'T'iS ;,,1• (Dr.) 
Ned 

23 
20 
20 
28 

Nettie 28 
Sara hoseley 28 
'I'win girls 28 

Treat, Ji'T'ank 13 
26 

Kate Sheldon 13 
26 

Lydia 0heldon 13 
hiranda Ji'tnch 13 
Samael 13 

26 
Samuel Lancton 13 
Yill tam (Dr.) 13 
vi ill tam Finch 13 

Vanover, Nary L. :.lutl iff 10 
(!ill tam R. 10 

i!ebster, ::::ervtah 2 
l/ells, i.,"'J. tzabeth 3 
!✓est., Davenpor>t (Dr.) 32 

Dorothy Phelps 32 
Wickson, Pauline Lawrence 30 
Utllcox, ✓-rthur L. 24 

Cora A. Barber 31 
Delphtna Di!'!'J!?,iCk 24 
Delphurnia A. 24 
Gardner 31 

32 
Geneora Collins 31 
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